

Import and Export (Amendment) Bill 2025

Committee Stage

Amendments to be moved by the Secretary for Commerce and Economic Development

<u>Clause</u>	<u>Amendment Proposed</u>
1(3)(i)	By deleting “, 55 and 58” and substituting “and 55”.
17	In the proposed section 30A, in the definition of <i>value-added service provider</i> , by deleting “company” and substituting “person”.
17	In the proposed section 30D(1), by deleting “company that” and substituting “person who”.
17	In the proposed section 30D(3), by deleting “company” and substituting “applicant”.
45	In the Chinese text, by deleting subclause (2) and substituting— “(2) 附表，第 5 項 —— 廢除 “(表格 TIC 16)、加工證(表格 TIC 288)、普及特惠稅證(表格 A)和” 代以 “、加工證、”。”.
51	By adding— “(3A) Regulation 11(6)— Repeal “(the burden of proof whereof shall be upon him)”.”.
70	In the proposed section 75, in the definition of <i>value-added service provider</i> , by deleting “company” and substituting “person”.

- 70 In the proposed section 78(1), by deleting “company that” and substituting “person who”.
- 70 In the proposed section 78(3), by deleting “company” and substituting “applicant”.
- 76(2) In the proposed definition of *value-added service provider*, by deleting “company” and substituting “person”.
- 80 In the proposed section 18(1), by deleting “company that” and substituting “person who”.
- 80 In the proposed section 18(3), by deleting “company” and substituting “applicant”.
- 91 By adding—
 “(3A) Section 23(4)—
 Repeal
 “this section”
 Substitute
 “subsection (1)”.”.
- 94 In the proposed section 29A, in the definition of *value-added service provider*, by deleting “company” and substituting “person”.
- 94 In the proposed section 29D(1), by deleting “company that” and substituting “person who”.
- 94 In the proposed section 29D(3), by deleting “company” and substituting “applicant”.
- 102(2) In the proposed definition of *value-added service provider*, by deleting “company” and substituting “person”.
- 109 In the proposed section 11C(1), by deleting “company that” and substituting “person who”.
- 109 In the proposed section 11C(3), by deleting “company” and substituting “applicant”.